05-30	0-2001	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10 1982 1980 HIII DITIO 1981 1881	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1017	33642	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Foothill Capital Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Estate of Rose Marie Reid Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Stroot Addross:	Route 1, Box 3390
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership		<u> </u>
Corporation-State California	City:Alta	State:_WY Zip:_83422
Other	Individual(s) citi	izenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	Association General Partne	1
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partner	ship
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-Sta	05-17-2001 ate
Security Agreement	Ŏ Other Est	O.S. Faterica
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domici	led in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: May 15, 2001	(Designations must be a	on is attached:
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Reç	gistration No.(s) 551238 1088787
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔼 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of a registrations involve	pplications and ved:2
Name: <u>Dean S. Brockbank</u>		
Internal Address: Parr, Waddoups, Brown,	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 65.00
Gee & Loveless	Enclosed	
dec a noveless	Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 185 So. State St., Ste. 1300	8. Deposit account n	umber:
City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84111		y of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Susan Allen Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature	May 17, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail Socuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0486

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is executed as of May 15, 2001 by FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, on July 8, 1994, a security interest in certain trademarks, registration numbers 551,238 and 1,088,787 (the "Trademark"), was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1172, Frame 162 (the "Security Interest"), and the Secured Party is reflected in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as an assignee of the registration of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases the Security Interest and any rights, title and interest it possessed in the Trademark, including the goodwill symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, having been duly authorized by Secured Party, has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be executed on the day and year first above written.

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)

COUNTY OF SIFFORM

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ISI day of May, 2001, by Seven Cole, the SP. VILLE PRESIDENT of Foothill Capital Corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC Residing in Middly 100 MM

My Commission Expires:

7/29/205

RECORDED: 05/17/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0487